7-28-98 PADEMARK FORM PTO-1596 PADEMARK PTO-1596 PADEMARK PTO-1596 PADEMARK PTO-1596 PADEMARK PTO-1596 PTO-1596

08-03-1998



100782009

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

DOCKET NO.: 041-1914 1007 02009	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:	
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Matsushita Electric Thoustrial Co., Ltd.	Name: Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha
JUL 2 8 1998 💍	Internal Address:
Additional name(se of conveying party(ies) attached?YesNo	
3. Fame of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1-1, Minami Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku
Security Agreement Change of Name	2 11 Manual 10 June 2 Chome, Printle Ru
Other	City Tokyo State/Country Japan 71D.
Onler	City: Tokyo State/Country: Japan ZIP: 107-0062
Execution Date: 12 June 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
08/763,490	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Israel Gopstein,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
LOWE HAUPTMAN GOPSTEIN GILMAN & BERNER	X Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 99 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 420	8. Deposit account number:
	07-1337
City:Alexandria State:VA ZIP:22314	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Israel Gopstein, Reg. No. 27,333	28 July 1998
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

08/03/199

H 00000038 08763490

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Docket No.: 041-1914

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises herein and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, by signature of the undersigned Director, who is authorized by MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. to execute the present Assignment,

MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNOR") hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto

HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA

of 1-1, Minami Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0062 Japan

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, 50% of the full and undivided right, title and interest, as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in, to and under the invention entitled

AIR-FUEL RATIO CONTROL SYSTEM FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE

for which an Application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>December 11, 1996</u>, said Application identified by United States Serial No. <u>08/763,490</u>; AND

the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, to the ASSIGNOR and to the ASSIGNEE hereof, each as owners of an undivided fifty percent (50%) share of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereof, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the attorneys of record in said Application to act on behalf of said ASSIGNOR and said ASSIGNEE in further prosecution thereof.

SIGNED on the date indicated aside my signature:

ASSIGNOR

DATE SIGNED

MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD

By: Masaaki Ueda

June 12, 1998

Director, Intellectual Property Center

Authorized Signing Officer

RECORDED: 07/28/1998

MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

Osaka, Japan